of the City Manager, (4) request the resignation of the City Manager and the City Manager resigns 

due to said request, the City Manager will be deemed “terminated without cause” and be eligible 

for the Severance Payment provisions set forth in this Agreement.  

3.3 Salary. 

3.3.1 Employee’s base salary shall be Two Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Eighty 

Seven Dollars ($254,087.00), subject to all necessary deductions and withholdings required by 

state and/or federal law.  City shall also deduct sums Employee is obligated to pay because of 

participation in plans or programs described elsewhere in this Agreement.  

3.3.2 The salary shall be payable bi-weekly at the same time as other employees

[...]

to provide contributions for comprehensive medical, optical and dental insurance for Employee 

and his dependents, as provided for Executive Management employees in the Salary and Benefit 

Resolution, as may be amended, except that the City shall contribute up to Two Thousand Two 

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,250.00) per month toward the payment of premiums for health, dental 

and optical insurance for Employee and his dependents (“Premium Contribution”).  Alternatively, 

Employee may elect to receive a monthly payment equal to the maximum Premium Contribution